



Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board

29 June 2023

Mike Byer Richland Planned Communities, Inc. 3161 Michelson Drive, Suite 425 Irvine, CA 92612

ORDER AMENDING CLEAN WATER ACT SECTION 401 WATER QUALITY CERTIFICATION AND ORDER; RICHLAND PLANNED COMMUNITIES, INC.; ARBOR RANCH PROJECT (WDID NO. 5A34CR00718A2), SACRAMENTO COUNTY

This Order responds to the 14 June 2023 request for an amendment to the Richland Planned Communities, Inc., Arbor Ranch Project Section 401 Water Quality Certification (WDID No. 5A34CR00718). The original Water Quality Certification was issued on 2 July 2018. The requested amendment is hereby approved, and the original Certification is therefore amended as described below. Please attach this document to the original Certification.

AMENDMENT:

Richland Planned Communities, Inc. (hereinafter Permittee) is requesting an amendment to the Section 401 Water Quality Certification and Order to extend the original expiration date of 2 July 2023 to align with the United States Army Corps of Engineers Individual Permit (SPK-2001-00038) expiration date of 14 December 2026. The request has been approved and the expiration date of the Section 401 Water Quality Certification is **extended to 14 December 2026**.

CENTRAL VALLEY WATER BOARD CONTACT:

Daniel Warner 364 Knollcrest Drive, Suite 205 Redding, CA 96002 (530) 224-4848 Daniel.Warner@waterboards.ca.gov

MARK BRADFORD, CHAIR | PATRICK PULUPA, ESQ., EXECUTIVE OFFICER

WATER QUALITY CERTIFICATION:

I hereby issue an Amendment of existing Clean Water Act Section 401 Water Quality Certification and Order for Richland Planned Communities, Inc., Arbor Ranch Project (WDID No. 5A34CR00718A2). All other conditions and provisions of the original Water Quality Certification and any previously approved amendments remain in full force and effect, except as modified based on the conditions of this Order. Failure to comply with the terms and conditions of the original Water Quality Certification, previously approved amendments, or of this Order may result in suspension or revocation of the Water Quality Certification.

Original Signed by Clint Snyder	6/29/2023
(for) PATRICK PULUPA, Executive Officer	Date
Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board	

DLW: db

сс

via email: U.S. EPA, Region 9, San Francisco Water Quality Certification Program, SWRCB, Sacramento Matthew Hirkala, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Sacramento Ginger Fodge, Madrone Ecological Consulting, Citrus Heights